



PRESS RELEASE

9-25-24 Contact: Mike Singer (760) 341-2883, ext. 78107 <u>msinger@csusb.edu</u>



John, June and Janet Rogers

2024-25 Rogers Scholars named at CSUSB Palm Desert Campus

PALM DESERT, Calif. – Cal State San Bernardino's Palm Desert Campus has announced the 10 recipients of the prestigious Rogers Scholars awards for the 2024-25 academic year.

They are:

- Jasmin Nichols Nursing
- Adriana Oliva Nursing
- MariaElena Pantoja Nursing
- Logan Salabaj English Literature

- Shekaila Alvez Nursing
- **Reyna Dominguez** Psychology
- Shawn Fisher Psychology
- Stephanie Grantell Psychology
- Andrea Pass Nursing
- Crystal Romero Psychology and Spanish

The Mary Stuart Rogers Scholarship Fund was established to provide financial assistance to undergraduate and graduate students enrolled at Cal State San Bernardino's Palm Desert Campus.

The recipients, called "Rogers Scholars," must demonstrate a sincere commitment to their own personal growth, compile outstanding academic records, demonstrate leadership qualities and show a desire to serve their fellow students and communities. The scholarship is merit-based and only awarded to the top students at the campus.

This year's scholars will be honored at a special reception on Oct. 1 where they will meet John Rogers, the son of Mary Stuart Rogers, and his family. They will join a distinguished group of past recipients who have gone on to make significant contributions in diverse fields, reinforcing the impact the Rogers Scholarship program has on the educational and professional trajectories of its recipients.

Since its establishment, the Rogers Scholarship program has awarded more than \$2 million to students at the CSUSB Palm Desert Campus.

About the CSUSB Palm Desert Campus: The CSUSB Palm Desert Campus offers bachelor's and master's degrees, teaching credentials and certificates, and plays a vital role in educating the region's growing population.

For more information about the CSUSB Palm Desert Campus, contact Mike Singer in the Office of Marketing and Communications at <u>msinger@csusb.edu</u> or (760) 341-2883, ext. 78107, or visit the PDC website at <u>www.csusb.edu/pdc</u>.

-30-